

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1095 OF 2010

SHIKHA PANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed process fee (alongwith spare copies of the transfer petition)which is barred by 7 days. Delay, is condoned and appropriate steps for confirming service on the said respondent shall be taken by the registry.

List again on 18.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj